Division 12

Catawba & Lincoln Countiy

Various Concrete Items, Upon Request WBS: 12.101811, 12.105511, 12.201811 & 12.205511

Bid Tabulations

Cleveland Contractors, Inc.	Cooper Construciton Service, LLC	Abram Construction, In
-----------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------------

	Bids Opened:Tuesday August 28, 2018				Cleveland Contractors, Inc.		Cooper Construciton Service, LLC		Abram Construction, Inc.	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	840	Masonry Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
2	840	Masonry Drainage Structure (extra depth)	5	LF	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00
3	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$37.25	\$3,725.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
4	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	25	LF	\$32.25	\$806.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
5	846	Concrete Shoulder Berm Gutter	50	LF	\$37.63	\$1,881.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
6	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	50	LF	\$64.51	\$3,225.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
7	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	25	LF	\$37.63	\$940.75	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00
8	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$48.38	\$2,419.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
9	848	6" Concrete Driveway	50	SY	\$95.05	\$4,752.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00
10	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	2	EA	\$1,881.83	\$3,763.66	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00
11	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$1,075.32	\$5,376.60	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
12	848	Remove and Replace Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$3,225.99	\$16,129.95	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
13	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	50	SY	\$86.02	\$4,301.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
14	852	5" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	\$80.64	\$4,032.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
15	852	5" Concrete Monolithic Island	100	SY	\$80.64	\$8,064.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
16	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Median	50	SY	\$80.64	\$4,032.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
17	858	Adjustment of Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,908.71	\$1,908.71	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
18	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	1	EA	\$1,613.00	\$1,613.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
19	SP	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$1,290.40	\$1,290.40	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20	SP	Adjustment of Meter or Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
21	838	Reinforced Concrete Endwall	15	CY	\$1,290.40	\$19,356.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$43,500.00
22	SP	Removal of Existing Curb	50	LF	\$16.13	\$806.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
23	SP	Removal of Existing Sidewalk	50	SY	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
24	SP	Removal of Existing Driveway	50	SY	\$26.88	\$1,344.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
25	SP	Lane Closure – Two Lane, Two Way	3	EA	\$1,613.00	\$4,839.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00
26	SP	Lane Closure – Multi Lane	3	EA	\$1,613.00	\$4,839.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$31,200.00
27	SP	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator	5	HR	\$171.30	\$856.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00
					\$131,877.82		\$149,375.00		\$287,505.00	
		Engineers Estimate: \$ 90,075.00			Cleveland Contractors, Inc.					